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Coq

Fixpoint sum (n:nat) :=
match n with

1 0=0
| Sm=>summ+ Sm
end.

Theorem sum_property:
forall n:nat, 2 * sumn=n * n + n.
Proof.
induction n.
- (* base case: 2 * sum@ =0 * @ + @ *)
reflexivity.
- (* inductive step *)
simpl. rewrite <- plus_n_0. rewrite plus_assoc.
rewrite plus_comm.
replace (sum n + S n + sum n) with (sum n + sum n + S n)
by omega.
replace (sum n + sum n) with (2 * sum n) by omega.
rewrite IHn.
replace (n * S n) with (n * n + n)
by (rewrite mult_n_Sm;omega). omega.
Qed.
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ML

let rec gsort 1 =
let rec split pivot 1 (11, 12) =
match 1 with
I 0 -> 1, 12)
I x::1" ->
if x <= pivot then
split pivot 1' (x::11, 12)
else
split pivot 1' (11, x::12)
in
match 1 with
-0
| pivot::1" ->
let (less, greater) = split pivot 1' ([],[]) in
gsort less @ (pivot :: gsort greater)
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Scala

object Qsort {
def sort(arr: Array[Int]) : Array[Int] = {
def pivot = arr(@)
val left = new ArrayBuffer[Int](Q)
val right = new ArrayBuffer[Int]()
if (arr.length <= 1) arr
else {
for (i <- 1 to arr.length - 1) {
ifCarr(i) <= pivot) left += arr(i)
else right += arr(i)
1
(sort (left.toArray)) ++ (pivot+:(sort (right.toArray)))
}
}
def mainCargs: Array[String]l) {
def arr = Array(3, 6, 4, 1, 9, 2, 8, 7, 5)
def sorted = sort(arr)
for (x <- sorted) {
println(x)
}
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Python

def part(l, pivot):
left = []
right = []
while(l !'= [1D:
head = 1.pop(@)
if head <= pivot:
left = [head] + left
else:
right = [head] + right
return (left, right)

def gsort(l):
if 1 = []:
return 1
else:
pivot = 1[@]
left, right = part(1[1:], pivot)
return gsort(left) + [pivot] + gsort(right)
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Java

class Qsort {
private int arr[];
public Qsort(int a[]) { arr = a; }
private void swap(int i, int j) {
int temp = arr[il; arr[i] = arr[j]; arr[j] = temp;

public void sort(int 1i, int ri) {
int pivot, i, j;
if(li >= ri) return;
pivot = arr[li]; i = 1i + 1; j = ri;
while(i < j) { // split
ifCarr[i] > pivot) {
swap(i, 3);
-3
}

else ++i;

}
ifCarr[i] > pivot) --i;
swap(li, i);

sort(li, i-1);
sort(i+l, ri);
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#include<stdio.h>

void swap(int *p, int *q) {
int temp = *p; *p = *q; *q = temp;
}

void gsort(int *arr, int size) {
int pivot, i, j;
if(size <= 1) return;
pivot = arr[@]; i = 1; j = size - 1;
while(i < j) { // split
ifCarr[i] > pivot) {
swap(&arr[i], &arr[jD;
e H
}

else ++i;

}
ifCarr[i] > pivot) --i;
swap(&arr[@], &arr[i]);

gsort(arr, 1i);
gsort(arr + i + 1, size - i - 1);
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Dalvik

[000270] Qsort.sort:(II)V

0000: if-1t v5, v6, 0003 // +0003

0002: return-void

0003: iget-object v@, v4, LQsort;.arr:[I // field@00oo

0005: aget vz, vO, V5

0007: add-int/1it8 v@, v5, #int 1 // #01

0009: move vl, v6

000a: if-ge v@, vl1, 001b // +0011

000c: iget-object v3, v4, LQsort;.arr:[I // field@00oo

000e: aget v3, v3, vO

0010: if-le v3, v2, 0018 // +0008

0012: invoke-direct {v4, v@, v1}, LQsort;.swap:(II)V // method@00o4
0015: add-int/1it8 v1, vi1, #int -1 // #ff

0017: goto 000a // -000d

0018: add-int/1it8 v@, v@, #int 1 // #01

00la: goto 000a // -0010

001b: iget-object vl1, v4, LQsort;.arr:[I // field@00oo

001d: aget vi, vi, vO@

001f: if-le v1, v2, 0023 // +0004

0021: add-int/1it8 v@, v@, #int -1 // #ff

0023: invoke-direct {v4, v5, v@}, LQsort;.swap:(IIDV // method@00o4
0026: add-int/1it8 v1, v@, #int -1 // #ff

0028: invoke-virtual {v4, v5, vl1}, LQsort;.sort:(II)V // method@®2003
002b: add-int/1it8 v@, v@, #int 1 // #01

002d: invoke-virtual {v4, v@, v6}, LQsort;.sort:(II)V // method@2003
0030: goto 0002 // -002e
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x86

0000000000400560 <gsort>:

400560
400561 :
400564 :
400568
40056c¢:
40056f :
400573:
400579:
40057d:
40057f:
400582:
400589:
40058c:
40058f :
400592
400594 :
400597
400599:
40059d:
4005al:
4005a3:
4005a6:
4005a8:
4005ab:
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55
48
48
48
89
83
of
48
8b
89
c7
8b
83
89

89

e5

ec 20

7d e8

e4

e4 01

dd 00 00 00
45 e8

fc
f4 01 00 00 00
e4
01
f8

fa

ed 02
45 e8
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push
mov
sub
mov

cmpl
jle
mov

mov
movl
mov
sub
mov
jmp
mov
cltq
shl
add
mov
cmp
jle
mov
cltq

%rbp

%rsp,%rbp
$0x20,%rsp
%rdi,-0x18(%rbp)
%esi,-0x1c(%rbp)
$0x1, -0x1c(%rbp)
400656 <gsort+0xf6>
-0x18(%rbp) ,%rax
(%rax) ,%eax

%eax, -0x4(%rbp)
$0x1, -0xc(%rbp)
-0x1c(%rbp),%eax
$0x1,%eax
%eax , -@x8(%rbp)
4005da <gsort+0x7a>
-0xc(%rbp) ,%eax

$0x2,%rax
-0x18(%rbp) ,%rax
(%rax) ,%eax
-0x4(%rbp) ,%eax
4005d6 <qgsort+0x76>
-0x8(%rbp) ,%eax
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=T}t A4 (lambda calculus) (2/2)
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